ISO9001 Certified
AcuDC 211
AcuDC 212
AcuDC 221
AcuDC 222AcuDC 213
AcuDC 223
AcuDC 210/220  Series
DC Power and Energy Meters

2000m
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
AcuDC
600V: Nominal Input Voltage 600 Vdc
300V: Nominal Input Voltage 300 Vdc
48V: Nominal Input Voltage 48 Vdc
5V: Via Hall Effect Sensor (0~5 V), ratio settable, Voltage Hall Effect Sensor can be ordered
Current
P1: 100-240Vac, 50/60Hz   100-300Vdc
P2: 20~60Vdc
DI Option RO Option AO OptionVoltage Aux. Power Supply
0AO: No Analog Output
AO1: 4~20mA
AO2: 0~5V
0RO:  No Relay Output
2RO: 2 Relay Output (AcuDC 221 / 222 / 223 Only)
AcuDC 211 (Voltage Meter, No Communication)
AcuDC 212 (Current Meter, No Communication)
AcuDC 213 (Multifunction, No Communication)
AcuDC 221 (Voltage Meter, Communication)
AcuDC 222 (Current Meter, Communication)
AcuDC 223 (Multifunction, Communication)
AcuDC Series Meter Ordering Example:  AcuDC 223 - 300V -  A2 - P1 - 4DI - 2RO - AO1
0DI: No Digital Input
4DI: 4 Digital Input (AcuDC 221 /  222 / 223 Only)
Accuenergy Corp.
Los Angeles-Toronto-Beijing
North America Toll Free: 1-877-721-8908
Web: www.accuenergy.com
Email: marketing@accuenergy.com
Revision Date: Aug., 2012
Document # 1501E1123
Note:
1. When the input voltage is above 600V, or the
system design requires an isolation sensor, the
voltage input can be selected as Via Hall Effect
Sensor (0~5 V). The Voltage Hall Effect Sensor
output range requires 0~5 V.
Voltage Hall Effect Sensor Ordering Information
Current Hall Effect Sensor Ordering Information
A0: Direct Current Input (0~10Amp)
A1: Current Shunt Input Option (50~100mV)
A2: Hall Effect Sensor Input Option (4~20mA)
A3: Hall Effect Sensor Input Option (0~5V)
(0~5V output)
(4~20mA output)